RoHS Compliant
Value Added Compact Flash Series ⅢⅢⅢⅢ
Specification for Industrial CF
Mar 8, 2011
Version 1.0
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Sec.1, Hsichih, New Taipei City, Taiwan 221
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888        Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

38
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
A P  –  C F x x x x E 3 X R – XXXXXXK
CFC Type
Capacity:
128M:    128MB
256M:    256MB
512M:    512MB
001G:        1GB
002G:        2GB
004G:        4GB
008G:        8GB
016G:      16GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Configuration
E: Standard
F:  High Speed
Specification
NR: Non-Removable Setting
NDNR: Non-DMA + Non-Removable
ETNR: Ext. Temp. + Non-Removable
ETNDNR: Ext. Temp + Non-DMA + Non-Removable
K: Value Added Ⅲ
RoHS Compliant
 Controller Type
Value Added Compact Flash ⅢⅢⅢⅢ series
AP-CFxxxxE3XR-XXXXXXK
39
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0
9.2 Valid Combinations
Standard Temperature
Non-Removable
Standard High Speed
Capacity Model Number Capacity Model Number
128MB AP-CF128ME3ER-NRK 256MB AP-CF256ME3FR-NRK
256MB AP-CF256ME3ER-NRK 512MB AP-CF512ME3FR-NRK
512MB AP-CF512ME3ER-NRK 1GB AP-CF001GE3FR-NRK
1GB AP-CF001GE3ER-NRK 2GB AP-CF002GE3FR-NRK
2GB AP-CF002GE3ER-NRK 4GB AP-CF004GE3FR-NRK
16GB AP-CF016GE3ER-NRK 8GB AP-CF008GE3FR-NRK
Non-DMA & Non-Removable
Standard High Speed
Capacity Model Number Capacity Model Number
128MB AP-CF128ME3ER-NDNRK 256MB AP-CF256ME3FR-NDNRK
256MB AP-CF256ME3ER-NDNRK 512MB AP-CF512ME3FR-NDNRK
512MB AP-CF512ME3ER-NDNRK 1GB AP-CF001GE3FR-NDNRK
1GB AP-CF001GE3ER-NDNRK 2GB AP-CF002GE3FR-NDNRK
2GB AP-CF002GE3ER-NDNRK 4GB AP-CF004GE3FR-NDNRK
16GB AP-CF016GE3ER-NDNRK 8GB AP-CF008GE3FR-NDNRK
Value Added Compact Flash ⅢⅢⅢⅢ series
AP-CFxxxxE3XR-XXXXXXK
40
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0
Extended Temperature
Non-Removable
Standard High Speed
Capacity Model Number Capacity Model Number
128MB AP-CF128ME3ER-ETNRK 256MB AP-CF256ME3FR-ETNRK
256MB AP-CF256ME3ER-ETNRK 512MB AP-CF512ME3FR-ETNRK
512MB AP-CF512ME3ER-ETNRK 1GB AP-CF001GE3FR-ETNRK
1GB AP-CF001GE3ER-ETNRK 2GB AP-CF002GE3FR-ETNRK
2GB AP-CF002GE3ER-ETNRK 4GB AP-CF004GE3FR-ETNRK
16GB AP-CF016GE3ER-ETNRK 8GB AP-CF008GE3FR-ETNRK
Non-DMA & Non-Removable
Standard High Speed
Capacity Model Number Capacity Model Number
128MB AP-CF128ME3ER-ETNDNRK 256MB AP-CF256ME3FR-ETNDNRK
256MB AP-CF256ME3ER-ETNDNRK 512MB AP-CF512ME3FR-ETNDNRK
512MB AP-CF512ME3ER-ETNDNRK 1GB AP-CF001GE3FR-ETNDNRK
1GB AP-CF001GE3ER-ETNDNRK 2GB AP-CF002GE3FR-ETNDNRK
2GB AP-CF002GE3ER-ETNDNRK 4GB AP-CF004GE3FR-ETNDNRK
16GB AP-CF016GE3ER-ETNDNRK 8GB AP-CF008GE3FR-ETNDNRK
Value Added Compact Flash ⅢⅢⅢⅢ series
AP-CFxxxxE3XR-XXXXXXK
41
© 2011 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0